OP \$40.00 3723452

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM391206

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------------|----------|----------------|---------------------|
| BioChem Systems, Inc. | | 07/07/2016 | Corporation: KANSAS |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Refined Technologies, Inc. | |
|-----------------|----------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 21755 I-45 N., Bldg. 9 | |
| City: | Spring | |
| State/Country: | TEXAS | |
| Postal Code: | 77388 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|------------|
| Registration Number: | 3723452 | TIDAL WAVE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3162635491

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3162636400

Email: rblinn@robertblinn.com

Correspondent Name: Robert O. Blinn Address Line 1: P.O. Box 75144

Address Line 4: Wichita, KANSAS 67275-0144

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Robert O. Blinn |
|--------------------|------------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /robert o blinn/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 07/12/2016 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=3723452AssignmentTidalWave#page1.tif source=3723452AssignmentTidalWave#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005833 FRAME: 0352 **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, BioChem Systems, Inc., a Kansas corporation, is the owner of all the rights, titles and interests in and to the following trademark registration and goodwill associated

therewith:

<u>TRADEMARK</u> TIDAL WAVE

U.S. TRADEMARK REG. NO. 3,723,452

WHEREAS, Refined Technologies, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having an office at 21755 I-45 N., Building 9, Spring, Texas 77388, is desirous of acquiring the entire rights, titles and interests in and to said trademark and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, BioChem Systems, Inc. does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Refined Technologies, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire rights, titles and interests in and to said trademark and goodwill associated therewith, together with all claims for damages and/or right to recovery by reason of past infringements of such trademark and the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use, the said trademark to be held and enjoyed by Refined Technologies, Inc. for its own use and behalf and for the use and behalf of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the terms for which said trademark registration will be, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by BioChem Systems, Inc. had this agreement not been made.

BioChem Systems, Inc.

7/1/2014

POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned hereby appoints ROBERT O. BLINN, 125 N. Market, Suite 1100, Wichita, Kansas 67202, Phone No. (316) 263-6400, Registration No. 36,751, its attorney to file this assignment, with full power of substitution and revocation, and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith.

BioChem Systems, Inc.

Bv

Bruce Jansen, Vige Presiden